

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18057/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Gauri Shankar S/o Shri Gulla Ram
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17763/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Banwari Lal Kumhar S/o Shri Govind Ram
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18077/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Kamlesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Sita Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18078/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Matadeen Mishra
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18079/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Hanuman Sahai S/o Shri Radha Kishan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18082/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner
Versus
Suraj Mal Bunkar S/o Shri Ganesh Ram Bunkar
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18083/2025

Union Of India



[CW-18057/2025]

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajendra Singh S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18089/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Suresh Kumar Meena S/o Shri Gr Meena

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18096/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Roshan Lal Gurjar S/o Shri Chuttan Lal

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18101/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajkumar Sharma S/o Banwari Lal Sharma

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18758/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Daulat Singh Bhati S/o Late Shri Sohan Singh Bhati

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19160/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Satish Chandra Yadav S/o Shri Ram Pratap Yadav

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20424/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dhanesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Respondent



D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10/2026

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Kumar S/o Shri Kushal Chand

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General.
Mr. Rahul Kamwar, Advocate.
Mr. C. S. Sinha, Advocate.
Mr. Mayank Kamwar, Advocate.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

22/01/2026

Let notices be further awaited for a period of four weeks.

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.17763, 19160 and 20424 of 2025:

Issue fresh notice to the respondent(s), returnable by four weeks.

List on 24.02.026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J