

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18057/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gauri Shankar S/o Shri Gulla Ram

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17763/2025
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18077/2025
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18078/2025
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18079/2025
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18082/2025
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18083/2025
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18089/2025
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18096/2025
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18101/2025
10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18758/2025
11. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19160/2025
12. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19822/2025
13. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19823/2025
14. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19825/2025
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19829/2025
16. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19857/2025
17. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19858/2025
18. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19862/2025
19. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19868/2025
20. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19872/2025
21. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20424/2025
22. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10/2026

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kamwar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA



Order

24/02/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available today.

List these matters on 12.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Monika/22-44