

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18057/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gauri Shankar S/o Shri Gulla Ram

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17763/2025
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18077/2025
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18078/2025
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18079/2025
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18082/2025
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18083/2025
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18089/2025
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18096/2025
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18101/2025
10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18758/2025
11. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19160/2025
12. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19822/2025
13. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19823/2025
14. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19825/2025
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19829/2025
16. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19857/2025
17. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19858/2025
18. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19862/2025
19. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19868/2025
20. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19872/2025
21. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20424/2025
22. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10/2026

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv., (ASG)
through VC assisted by
Ms. Anima Chaturvedi
Mr. Rahul Kamwar
Mr. Bharat Todi
Mr. Vaibhav Nirmal
Mr. Shubham Rohilla

Mr. Lakshya Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.K. Jatti

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

13/03/2026

Mr. B.K. Jatti, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondents in all the cases, hence, service is treated as complete in all the writ petitions.

List these writ petitions for final disposal at orders stage on 01.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J